# TARRANT CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS REGULAR MEETING FEBRUARY 3, 2025

#### **AGENDA**

### **REGULAR SESSION - 7:00PM**

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PRAYER
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV. ROLL CALL
- V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

January 22, 2024 - Regular Meeting

- VI. COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE MAYOR
- VII. COMMITTEE REPORTS
- VIII. OLD BUSINESS
  - A. Ordinance 1163 An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 1160 to Correct the Legal Description that Altered, Rearranged, and Extended the Corporate Limits of the City of Tarrant, Alabama, so as to Embrace and Include Within the Corporate Area of Said City All Territory Now Within Such Corporate Limits and Also Certain Other Territory Contiguous to the City. *First Reading*.
  - **B.** Resolution No. 9191 A Resolution Removing Chief Wendell Major from the Office of Chief of Police for the City of Tarrant.
  - C. <u>Resolution No. 9248</u> A Resolution Affirming the Termination of the Employment of Jason Rickels from the Office of Fire Chief for the City of Tarrant.

### IX. NEW BUSINESS

- **A.** <u>Resolution No. 9250</u> A Resolution Reinstate Jason Rickels to Fire Chief of the City of Tarrant Fire Department and Directing All Back Pay and Benefits Pursuant to the Personnel Board of Jefferson County Order Dated November 7, 2024.
- **B.** <u>Resolution No. 9251</u> A Resolution Authorizing the City of Tarrant to Renew Its Membership in the National League of Cities.
- C. <u>Resolution No. 9252</u> A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance at 209 Oak Forest Dr., Tarrant, Alabama 35217.
- D. <u>Resolution No. 9253</u> A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance at 2205 Evergreen St.., Tarrant, Alabama 35217.
- E. <u>Resolution No. 9254</u> A Resolution Authorizing and Approving the City of Tarrant to Purchase CAD User Agreement, RMS User License, Jail User License, Mobile Module Package and Additional Training for the Tarrant Police Department.
- F. Resolution No. 9255 Resolution No. 9255 City of Tarrant.
- **G.** Resolution No. 9256 A Resolution Directing the Pay of Certain Police Officers Within the City of Tarrant Police Department.

# TARRANT CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS REGULAR MEETING

**FEBRUARY 3, 2025** 

- **H.** Resolution No. 9257 A Resolution Authorizing SAIN Associates to Inspect and Develop a Plan for the Repair of the Bathrooms at Brummitt Heights Park.
- I. <u>Resolution No. 9258</u> A Resolution Declining to Rearrange or Otherwise Redraw City Council Districts Following the 2020 Decennial Census.
- **J.** Ordinance 1155- An Ordinance Repealing Ordinance No. 1155 and Adopting Replacement Ordinance No. 1155-A Establishing Requirements for the Management and Retention of Security Surveillance Information and Video.

# X. VOUCHERS AND EXPENSES

Ending January 3, 2025-City of Tarrant, City Hall

Ending January 3, 2025-City of Tarrant, Electric Department

- XI. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- XII. ADJOURN